24, 1998; any related and consequent resolutions.

Dear Shareholders,

by a resolution passed on April 27, 2022, you authorised the purchase of treasury ordinary shares for an amount not

exceeding one fifth of the share capital, i.e. for a maximum number of 6,618,707 (six million, six hundred, eighteen

thousand, seven hundred and seven) shares, for a period of 18 (eighteen) months of the date of the resolution.

The authorisation referred to above will expire on October 27, 2023.

We therefore deem it appropriate, on the occasion of the Shareholders’ Meeting scheduled on April 19, 2023, and

[...]

The authorisation that the Board requests from the Shareholders’ Meeting concerns the purchases of the Company's

shares, to be also executed in more sessions, corresponding to an amount not exceeding one fifth of the share capital, and

therefore, totalling a maximum number of 6,618,707 (six million, six hundred, eighteen thousand, seven hundred and

seven) ordinary shares with no par value - taking due account of the shares owned by the Company and by its subsidiaries

– and, in any case, within the limits of distributable profits and available reserves reported in the latest duly approved

Financial Statements, in accordance with Article 2357 of the Italian Civil Code.